

NCB Vs. DA Silva Antunes Joseane
Case No. SC/212/17

31.03.2022

Present: Sh. Manik, Proxy counsel for SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. A.K. Sahu, Ld. LAC and Sh. J.S. Kushwaha, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Ld. SPP submits that no witness is summoned for today because of previous administrative instructions regarding COVID and requested that the matter be listed for some other date for PE.

List this case for PE on 10.05.2022.

accused submitted that Sh. A.K. Sahu is her counsel therefore, Sh. J.S. Kushwaha submits that he may be discharged. Accordingly, he is discharged.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
31.03.2022