

CNR No. DLCT11-000010-2023

CBI No. 05/2023

CBI v. SANDEEP KUMAR & ORS.

13.04.2023

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith
IO/Inspector Anil Kumar Yadav.

O R D E R

Today, the matter is fixed for filing of Sanctions.

IO has filed sanctions against A1, A2 and A3.

I have perused the charge sheet. I take cognizance of the offences punishable U/s 120B IPC read with Section 7 and 12 of the PC Act read with 43 of the Information Technology Act as well as substantive offences U/s 120B IPC, U/s 43 of the Information Technology Act and U/s 7 and 12 of the PC Act. All the accused persons be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of accused persons on **10.05.2023**.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
13.04.2023