

CNR No. DLCT11-000010-2023

CBI No. 05/2023

CBI Vs. Sandeep Kumar & Ors.

RC No. 218/2022/A-0004

PS CBI/AC-III/ND

U/s 120B IPC read with 7 & 12 of PC Act & 43 IT Act

23.08.2023

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. Public Prosecutor
for CBI.
HIO Bhuvish Kumar in person.

A-1 Sandeep Kumar, A-2 Khizar Abbas,
A-3 Javed Khan, A-4 Sachin Gupta,
A-6 Sushil Kumar and A-7 Bal Govind are
on bail.

A-5 Sharad Kothari is absent.

Sh. Abhyankar Pratap, Ld. Counsel for
A-1 and A-6.

Sh. Anand Veradhan Maitreya, Ld LAC for
A-4.

Sh. R.S Ahuja, Sh. Nishchay Bajaj & Sh. Molly
Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-5.

Ms. Jyoti, Ld. Proxy counsel for A-7.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of A-5 Sharad Kothari through counsel on the ground that he is unable to appear due to demise of his Tai (Uncle's wife) today. Heard. Keeping in view the submissions made in application, **A-5 Sharad Kothari is exempted from personal appearance only for today.**

Copies of D-2 and D-66 supplied by CBI to the accused persons today.

An application for filing forensic voice examination report (D-71) alongwith sealed envelopes Ex.Q-1, Ex.S-1, S-2, S-3, S-4, S-5 and S-6 is moved by the CBI. The said exhibits are taken on record. Copy of the application alongwith exhibits be supplied to the accused persons.

Time is also sought for supplying copies of D-68,D-69 and D-70 as new HIO has been appointed in the present case. Be supplied.

Be listed for scrutiny of documents on **15th September 2023.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
23.08.2023