

CNR No. DLCT11-000010-2023
CBI No. 05/2023,
RC No. 218/2022/A-0004
CBI Vs. Sandeep Kumar & Ors.

PS CBI/AC-III/ND U/s 120B IPC read with
7 & 12 of PC Act & 43 IT Act

22.11.2025

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Sandeep Kumar (VC), A-2 Khazir Abbas (VC),
A-3 Javed Khan (VC), A-4 Sachin Gupta (VC),
A-5 Sharad Kothari, A-6 Sushil Kumar (VC)
& A-7 Bal Govind (VC) are on bail.

Sh. Sajan Shankar, Ld. Counsel for A-1 and A-6.

Sh. Anand Verdhan Maitreya, Ld. LAC for A-4 &
Private Counsel for A-7.

Dr. Sushil Kr. Gupta, Sh. R.S Ahuja and
Sh. T.P. Vipin, Ld. Counsel for A-5.

PW-11 Rahul Aggarwal and LW-38 Rajiv Vashist
were summoned for today.

PC Gulshan Kumar, System Division, CBI.

PW-11 Sh. Rahul Aggarwal for further cross-
examined and discharged.

PW-14 Rajiv Vashisht examined-in-chief, cross-
examined and discharged.

Issue summons to LW-16 Arun Kumar Gupta and
LW-36 Ms. Namrita Kumari for 6th January 2026.

Issue summons to LW-39 Surender Kumar, Nodal Officer, Bharti Airtel Ltd and LW-40 Shashank Tyagi, Alternate Nodal officer for 7th January 2026.

Issue summons to LW-26 Vishakha Gautam and LW-27 Rashmi Tyagi for 8th January 2026.

At request of Ld. Sr. PP for CBI, Official/Assistant Programmer, System Division, CBI be also summoned for 6th January 2026.

Be listed for PE on 6th, 7th and 8th January 2026.

The consecutive dates are not available till December 2025 as matters are already listed.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 22.11.2025