

IA No. 03/2026

CBI No. 05/2023 (CNR No. DLCT11-000010-2023)

RC No. 218/2022/A-0004

CBI Vs. Sandeep Kumar & Ors.

**PS CBI/AC-III/ND U/s 120B IPC read with
7 & 12 of PC Act & 43 IT Act**

10.07.2026

Fresh IA is received from Filing Counter.

**Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
SI Danish Husain, CBI, AC-III**

An application seeking permission to return the unrelayed upon documents seized during investigation is moved on behalf of CBI. Copy of the same be supplied to opposite side.

Be listed for consideration on **27.07.2026**, the date already fixed in this matter.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: **10.07.2026**